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Plafoniera per esterno LED

LED Waterproof light fitting

Reglette LED IP65

Regleta IP65 LED

Wasserdichte Deckenleuchte IP65 LED
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Made in PR.C.



@ ISTRUZIONI D’INSTALLAZIONE E DI USO 4 5'2" Effettuare i collegamenti elettrici
——— e serrare il pressacavo

INDICAZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA : 10mm

- Maitoccare la lampada durante il funzionamento. I LED potrebbero essere
molto caldi. Mai fissare con lo squardo la luce proveniente dalla plafoniera.
Potrebbe causare gravi danni visivi.

- Maitoccare la lampada durante il funzionamento.

- IIprodotto non deve essere modificato, trasformato, riparato da personale
non autorizzato. Ogni manomissione al prodotto provoca la decadenza

immediata della garanzia. FASE = marrone
- | LED non sono sostituibili. TERRA = verde giallo
- Classel NEUTRO = blu
PULIZIA:

- Prima di pulire il prodotto, assicurarsi che la corrente sia stata chiusa.

- Per pulire I'esterno della lampada, usare un panno secco o leggermente
umido. La pulizia del diffusore pud essere fatta con un detergente 5
domestico.

- Mai usare prodotti abrasivi o chimici.

Richiudere

MONTAGGIO:

- Questo prodotto deve essere installato da un elettricista professionale.

- Prima dell'installazione, assicurarsi che la corrente sia stata tolta dal
quadro. 6 Scegliere una posizione per |"installazione, individuare i fori da realizzare

- Identificare la postazione d'installazione. rispettando la differenza tra le 2 staffe. Forare e avvitare.

- Proteggere tuttii cavi e collegamenti

INSTALLAZIONE
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Passare il cavo d'alimentazione attraverso il foro protetto contro Iacqua:
3 utilizzare cavo tipo HO7RN-F 3x1.5mm2




“Clack”

INFORMAZIONE AGLI UTENTI DI APPARECCHIATURE DOMESTICHE

Aisensi dell'art. 13 del Decreto Legislativo 25 luglio 2005, n. 151 “Attuazione delle Direttive 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE e 2003/108/
CE, relative alla riduzione dell'uso di sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, nonché allo smaltimento
dei rifiuti” e del Decreto Legislativo 188 del 20 novembre 2008 “Attuazione della direttiva 2006/66/CE concernente pile, accumula-
tori e relativi rifiuti”

Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sull'apparecchiatura o sulla sua confezione indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita utile,
inclusivo della batteria non rimovibile, deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. L'utente dovra, pertanto, conferire il prodotto giunta a
fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettronici, oppure riconsegnarla al rivenditore al momento dell'acquisto
M (ji yna nuova apparecchiatura di tipo equivalente, in ragione di uno a uno.
['adequata raccolta differenziata per I'avvio successivo dell'apparecchiatura dismessa al riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientalmente
compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili effetti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo dei materiali di cui & composta
I'apparecchiatura.
Lo smaltimento abusivo di apparecchiature, pile ed accumulatori da parte dell'utente comporta I'applicazione delle sanzioni di cui alla corrente normativa di

legge.

CONDIZIONI DELLA GARANZIA
ATTENZIONE: La garanzia non é valida senza lo scontrino fiscale o la fattura di acquisto.

CLAUSOLE E GARANZIA

1. Lapparecchio ¢ garantito per 24 mesi — salvo estensione — dalla data di acquisto contro difetti di materiale e fabbricazione.

2.Sono escluse dalla garanzia le parti estetiche, le batterie, le manopole, i led, le lampadine, le parti asportabili soggetti ad usura, i danni provocati da
incuria, uso, installazione errata o impropria non conforme alle avvertenze riportate sul libretto diistruzioni o comunque causati da fenomeni estranei al
normale funzionamento dell'apparecchio. In particolar modo, ed a titolo di esempio, i fa espressamente notare che il fatto di tagliare il cavo di alimentazio-
ne del trasformatore o il fatto di dimenticare di ricaricare le batterie al piombo dei prodotti che ne fanno uso fanno decadere di fatto la garanzia.

3.La garanzia decade qualora I'apparecchio sia stato manomesso o riparato da personale non autorizzato.

4. Per garanzia si intende la sostituzione o la riparazione dei componenti riconosciuti come difetti di fabbrica, compresa la manodopera necessaria.

5. Adiscrezione da parte di Velamp Industries srl potra essere sostituita |'intera apparecchiatura con lo stesso modello o prodotto alternativo, senza che cio
costituisca prolungamento della garanzia.

6. Eescluso il risardmento di danni diretti o indiretti di qualsiasi natura a persone o cose, per I'uso o la sospensione d'uso dell'apparecchio

7.In ogni caso le spese e i rischi del trasporto sono a carico dell'acquirente



INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION AND USE 4 5'2" (Connect the cable to the driver and screw
the gland

WARNINGS:

- Never touch the fixture when under tension: LED could be extremely hot. Do not
look directly at the fixture

- The fixture must not be modified, transformed, repaired by unauthorized
personnel. Any modification on the product will immediately cancel the warranty

- LED are not replaceable A
- (lass| [QO]
Phase = brown
CLEANING: Neutral = blue
- Cut-offthe power supply before any cleaning or maintenance operation Earth: green/yellow
« Useadamp cloth to clean the external part of the fixture. Use a domestic deter-
gent to clean the diffuser

- Do not use corrosive or abrasive agents/products/materials

MOUNTING: 5 (lose
- The fixture must be installed by professional electricians

- (ut-off the power supply before installation
- Protect the cables and connections

6 Identify the spot for installation, make signs for the holes.
Drill and screw the metal brackets.
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Pass the cable through the water protected hole: use cable type
3 HO7RN-F3¢1.5mm2




the electronic, electric appliances and also to the waste disposal. The symbol of the crossed bin which is on the device or on the packaging

signifies that the product at the end of its working life must be collected separately from the other waste materials. Therefore, the user will have to
M ive the appliance at the end of his life to the appropriate centers for the separate collection of electronic and electro technical wastes, or give it
back to the retailer while purchasing a new device of equivalent kind. The appropriate separate collection for the following sending of the unused appliance to
the waste recycling, to the treatment and to the disposal compatible with the environment contributes to avoid possible negative effects on the environment
and on the health and contributes the reuse and / or recycling of the materials with which the appliance is made of. The unauthorized disposal of the product
by the user involves the application of the sanctions based on current requlations of law. For further information related to the collecting systems contact
local competent authorities.

ﬁ Inaccomplishment of the Directives 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE and 2003/108/CE, relating to the reduction of the usage of dangerous materials into

GUARANTEE CONDITIONS
Attention: the guarantee is not valid without the receipt or the invoice

GUARANTEE CLAUSES

1. The productis quaranteed for 24 months from the date of purchase against defects in materials and manufacturing

2. Excluded from the quarantee are: the esthetic components, the batteries, the knobs, the LEDs, the bulbs, removable parts subject to wear, damage due to
negligence, use, incorrect installation or installation not in accordance with the warnings in the instruction manual or however caused by phenomena outside
the normal operations of the product. In particular, and as an example, note that the cutting of the power cord of the transformer or the fact of forgetting to
recharge the lead batteries of the products which use them invalidate the quarantee.

3. The guarantee is invalid if the product has been tampered with or repaired by unauthorized personnel.

4. Guarantee means the substitution or repair of components identified as defective from manufacturing including the labor costs.

5. On behalf of Velamp Industries srl discretion, the entire product can be substituted by the same model or an alternative product, without constituting any
guarantee extension.

6. Compensation for either direct or indirect damage of any nature to persons or things, for the use of or the suspension of use of the product is excluded.

7. The client s responsible for any transportation fees and risks.



AVANT DE COMMENCER...

- Ne jamais toucher les LED ou I'intérieur de la réglette pendant le
fonctionnement : RISQUE DE BRULURES. Ne jamais fixer le reqard sur la
réglette : risques d'éblouissement

- Leproduit ne doit pas étre modifié, transformé, altéré ou encore réparé par
du personnel non qualifié. Toute modification non autorisée par Velamp
provoquera la fin immédiate de la garantie

- Les LED ne sont pas remplacables

- Classel

NETTOYAGE :

- Avant de nettoyer le produit, assurez vous que le courant électrique ait été
coupé

- Pour nettoyer I'extérieur de la réglette, utiliser un chiffon légerement
humide. Le nettoyage du diffuseur peut etre fait avec un détergent
domestique classique

- Ne pas utiliser de produit abrasifs ou corrosifs.

AVANT LE MONTAGE :

- Le produit doit étre installe par un électricien professionnel

- Avant I'installation s'assurer que le courant électrique ait été coupé
- |dentifier l'endroit pour I'installation

- Protéger tous les cables et connexions

INSTALLATION
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OFF

Engager le cable d'alimentation par le trou et le presse-étoupe. Utiliser
un cable de type HO7RN-F 3x1.5mm2

3

@ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET D’UTILISATION 4

5mm
:E;' Effectuer les connections et serrer le
presse-etoupe
10mm

Neutre
Terre
Phase

Phase = fil marron
Neutre = fil bleu
Terre = fil vert/jaune

Refermer le couvercle

6 Choisir I'endroit de 'installation et repérez les trous a réaliser. Percer et fixer
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électriques et électroniques (WEEE) et les batteries ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures ménagéres. Contacter la mairie de votre domicile

pour connaitre la marche a suivre afin que des substances polluantes ne contaminent pas I'environnement. Le logo qui est apposé sur ce produit
I {¢moigne de votre participation a la collecte, la récupération, au recyclage et la réutilisation de ces déchets. Pb Batteries au plomb/Cd Batteries au
cadmium/Hg batteries au mercure.

E Participons a la protection de notre environnement en éliminant les piles et les produits électriques usagés de facon responsable. Les déchets

CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE
ATTENTION : la garantie est valable seulement si elle est accompagnée du ticket de caisse original.

CLAUSES DE GARANTIE

1. L'appareil est garanti contre les défauts de fabrication pendant 24 mois a partir de la date d'achat indiquée sur le ticket de caisse.

2. Les parties esthétiques, les batteries, les poignées, les LED, les ampoules, les parties amovibles comme toutes les parties sujettes a l'usure, les
dommages crées pas négligence, I'usage ou 'installation impropres ou non conformes aux instructions présentées sur le manuel d'utilisation, et
dans tous les cas causés par des phénomenes étrangers au fonctionnement normal du produit sont exclus de a garantie. En particulier et a titre
d'exemples le fait de tailler le cable d'alimentation électrique ou d’oublier de recharger les batteries au plomb tous les 3 mois annulent de fait |a
garantie.

3. La garantie s'annule si I'appareil a été ouvert, manipulé et/ou réparé par des personnes non autorisées.

4. La garantie s'entend comme substitution ou réparation des pieces et composants défectueuy, y compris la main d'ceuvre nécessaire a la remise en
marche du produit.

5. VELAMP INDUSTRIES SRL se réserve le droit de réparer le produit défectueux ou le remplacer par un modele identique ou similaire, sans que cette
opération ne constitue une prolongation de la garantie.

6. Sont exclus toute forme de dédommagements ou indemnisations pour d'éventuels dommages directs ou indirects de quelque nature que ce soit
a personnes ou biens causés par I'usage ou la suspension de I'usage de I'appareil

7. Dans tous les cas applicables, les frais et les risques de transport sont a la charge du client.



5mm
@ INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACI ON Y USO 4 3;'

ANTES DE EMPEZAR:

- Nunca togue los LED dentro de la regleta durante el funcionamiento:
RIESGODE QUEMADURAS. Nunca mirar directamente la regleta: posibilidad
de deslumbramiento.

- £l producto no debe ser modificado, cambiado, alterado o reparado por
personal no cualificado.

- Los LEDs no son reemplazables

- Potected class: |

Fase = cable marron

- LIMPIEZA Neutral = cable azul
- Antes de limpiar el producto, asegurese de que la corriente eléctrica este Tierra = verde / amarillo
cortada.

- Para limpiar el exterior de la regleta, use un pafio ligeramente himedo.

La limpieza del difusor se puede hacer con un defergente doméstico Cerar
convencional. 5
- No utilice productos abrasivos o corrosivos.
+ ANTES DE INSTALAR:
- El producto debe ser instalado por un electricista calificado
- Antes de la instalacion asequrarse que la corriente eléctrica este cortada.
+ |dentificar la ubicacion para la instalacion
- Proteja todos los cables y conexiones Flija el lugar de instalacion y localice los agujeros a perforar. Perforary
fijar
INSTALACION
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3 Enganche el cable de alimentacidn a través del agujero y de la regleta de
conexidn. Utilice el cable de tipo HO7RN-F 3x1.5mm2




“Clack”
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INFORMACION PARA DESECHAR EL PRODUCTO
para el cumplimento de las Directivas 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE y 2003/108/CE, relativas a la reduccion del uso de materias peligro-
sas en aparato eléctricos y electronicos, y tambien a la gestion de residuos
El simbolo del cubo de basura tachado que hay en el aparato 0 en su embalaje significa que el producto, al final de su vida util, a centros
apropriados para la recogida selectiva de residuos electronicos y eléctricos, o devolverlo al detallista cuando compre un aparato nuevo equivalente.
Larecogida selectiva de aparatos desechados para el reciclaje de residuos, tratamiento y eliminacion compatible con el intorno contribuye a evitar
I )0sibles efectos negativos en el medio ambiente y en la salud publica y favorece la reutilizacion y/o reciclaje de los materiales que componen el
aparato. La eliminacion no autorizada del producto por parte del usuario supone la aplicacion de sanciones sequn la requlaciones legales actuales. Para mayor
informacion acerca del sistema de gestion de residuos contacte con las autoridades locales competentes.

ATENCION: la garantia no tiene validez sin la factura o el recibo de compras.

CLAUSULAS Y GARANTIA

1.El aparato estd garantizado contra defectos de material y fabricacion durante 24 meses — salvo ampliacién- desde la fecha de la compra.

2. Estdn exentos de la garantfa la estética, el asa, la baterfa, los LED, las bombillas, deterioro por uso, dafios provocados por negligencia, instalacién incorrecta
0 no conforme a las instrucciones suministradas con el libro de instrucciones o causadas por fenémenos extrafios al funcionamiento normal del aparato.
Particularmente, por ejemplo, se advierte expresamente que el hecho de cortar el cable de alimentacidn del transformador o el hecho de olvidar la recarga de
las baterfas de plomo que utiliza el aparato, anulan de hecho la garantia.

3. La qarantfa quedard anulada siempre que el aparato haya estado manipulado o reparado por personal no autorizado.

4. Por garantia se entiende la sustitucion o reparacion de los componentes reconocidos como defectuosos de fabrica, incluida la mano de obra necesaria.

5. Adiscrecion de Velamp Industries, srl, el aparato podrd ser completamente sustituido por el mismo modelo u otro alternativo, sin que esto constituya
prolongacion de la garantfa.

6. Queda excluida cualquier compensacion de dafios directos o indirectos de cualquier naturaleza a personas o cosas por el uso o suspension de uso del
aparato.

7.En cualquier caso los gastos y riesgos de transporte serdn a cargo del comprador



@© MONTAGE UND BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN :

- Beriihren Sie niemals die LED oder der Innenseite des Streifens
wadhrend des Betriebs: Verbrennungsgefahr.

- Nie den Blick auf den Strip Verlegenheit: Gefahr der Blendung.

- Das Produkt muss nicht verdndert, verwandelt, verandert oder
repariert von nicht qualifiziertem Personal. Modifikationen, die nicht
autorisiert von Velamp bewirkt das sofortige Ende der Garantie.

- Die LEDs sind nicht austauschbar.

- Das Produkt muss mit der Erde verbunden sein.

- Isolationsklasse: |

REINIGUNG:

- vor der Reinigqung des Produkts nutzen Sie sicher, dass Sie diese Kraft
wurde geschnitten

- von der Klampe, einem leicht angefeuchteten Tuch reinigen.
Diffusor Reinigung kann getan mit einem herkémmlichen Haushalt
Reiniqungsmittel

- verwenden Sie keine abrasive oder korrosive Produkt.

VOR DER INSTALLATION :

- das Produkt muss von einem professionellen Elektriker installiert
werden.

- Vor der Installation sicher, dass der Strom ausfallt.

- Den Speicherort filr die Installation angeben.

- Schiitzen Sie alle Kabel und Anschlisse.

INSTALLATION
OFF

_ 0ffnenSie die
. Abdeckung

3

conexidn. Utilice el cable de tipo HO7RN-F 3x1.5mm2

Enganche el cable de alimentacidn a través del agujero y de la regleta de

Haga las conexiones y apriete la regleta de
conexion.

4::%

Phase [©OQO] =

Neutral

Neut —_—
1

Phase = braun
Neutral = Blue
Earth = griin/gelb-Kabel

Deckel schlieBen

Wahlen Sie den Installationspfad, und markieren Sie die Lécher zu
machen, zu bohren und befestigen.

6

0 0
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Bedeutung des Symbols auf dem Produk, der Verpackung oder Gebrauchsanleitung. Elektrogerate sind Werkstoffe und gehdren am Ende der
Laufzeit nichtin den Hausmilll! Helfen Sie uns bei Umweltschutz und Resourcenschonung und geben Sie dieses Gerdt bei den entsprechenden
Riicknahmestellen ab. Fragen dazu beantwortet [hnen die fiir die Abfallbeseitiqung zustandige Organisation oder Ihr Fachhandler.

GEWAHRLEISTUNG
(fiir die Inanspruchnahme der Garantie bewahren Sie bitte die Kaufquittung bzw. den Kassenbon auf!)

GARANTIE-BEDINGUNGEN

1. Die Garantieleistung erstreckt sich auf 24 Monate ab Kaufdatum und deckt Fabrikations- und Materialfehler

2. Ausgeschlossen aus der Garantie sind die Batterien, die AuBengriffe, die LED's, die herausnehmbaren Teile, mdgliche durch unsachgemalSe Handhabung
verursachte Schaden, Schaden die aus einer fehlerhaften oder nicht anweisungsgemaRen Inbetriebnahme entstehen kénnen

3. Die Garantie entfallt wenn es feststeht, dass das Gerat von nicht autorisierten Personen repariert wurde

4. Unter dem Begriff , Gewahrleistung” versteht man den Austausch oder die Reparatur von Teilen welche als fehlerhaft anerkannt wurden inkl. der dafiir
notwendigen Lohnkosten

5. VELAMP obliegt die Entscheidung, das gesamte Gerdt durch das selbe Modell oder durch ein Alternativmodell auszutauschen; dies verlangert jedoch den
urspriinglichen Garantie-Zeitraum nicht

6. Ein Anspruch auf Schadenersatz in Folge von direkten oder indirekten Personen- oder Sachschaden die aus der fehlerhaften Funktion des Gerdts entstehen
kbnnen, ist ausgeschlossen

7. Die mit einer Riicksendung des fehlerhaften Geréts verbundenen Kosten und Risiken gehen zu Lasten des Kaufers

-11-



5mm
@ MONTAGE- EN BEDIENINGSHANDLEIDING 4 — Gebruik een kabel van type h verbindingen
= maken en draai de wartel.

—

VOORDAT U BEGINT : 10mm
« Nooit touch de LED of de binnenkant van de Strip tijdens operatie:
risico van brandwonden. Fix nooit de blik op de Strip: risico van
schittering. Neutral
« Het product moet niet worden veranderd, veranderd, veranderd of Farth
gerepareerd door niet-gekwalificeerd personeel. Modificaties die Fase
niet zijn goedgekeurd door Velamp zal leiden tot de onmiddellijke
stopzetting van de garantie. Fase = bruin
« Het product moet worden aangesloten op de aarde. Neutral = Blue
- DelED'szijn niet vervangbaar. Earth = groen of gele kabel
« Hoewel beschermd tegen jets van het water moet het product wor-
den geinstalleerd beschermd tegen weersinvioeden.

WASFACILITEITEN :

- Voor het reinigen van het product, zorg ervoor dat de macht wordt 5 shit het deksel
gesneden.
- Voor de reiniging van de buitenkant van de Klang, gebruiken een
licht vochtige doek. Reiniging diffuser kan worden gedaan met een
conventionele huishoudelijke wasmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende of bijtende.
VOOR MONTAGE :
- Het product moet worden geinstalleerd door een professioneel 6 Kies de installatielocatie en markeer de gaten om te maken, boor en zet vast.
elektricien.
- Voordat installatie, ervoor zorgen dat de elektrische stroom wordt
gesneden.
- Bepaal de locatie voor de installatie.
- Bescherming van alle kabels en verbindingen.
INSTALLATIE R —
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3 Invoegen de voedingskabel door het gat en verpakking HO7RN-F
3x1.5mm2
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NFORMATIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS VAN HUISHOUDELIJKE TOESTELLEN
Op grond van art. 13 van wetsbesluit 25 juli 2005 n. 151 “Uitvoering van de Richtlijnen 2002/95/EG, 2002/96/EG en 2003/108/EG inzake de beperking van het
gebruik van gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur en de verwijdering van afvalstoffen” en wet decreet nr. 188 van 20 november 2008
"De ten uitvoerlegging van Richtlijn 2006/66/EG inzake batterijen en accu's”
Het symbool van de elektronische apparaten, batterijen en accu’s of op de verpakking geeft aan dat de toestel een batterijen / accu 's bevat. Aan het
E einde van zijn levensduur de batterijen moeten gescheiden ingezameld worden van ander afval. De gebruiker moet daarom deze producten afgeven
aan het juiste inzamelpunt, of ze terug brengen naar de winkel
B (e gescheiden inzameling van het opnieuw opstarten van de apparatuur en batterijen/accu ‘s worden verwijderd om recycling, behandeling en
milieuvriendelijke afvalverwerking draagt bij aan het voorkomen van schadelijke effecten op het milieu, de menselijke gezondheid en bevordert het hergebruik
en/ of recycling van materialen waaruit ze zijn samengesteld.
Illegale verwijdering van de batterij/accu’s uit de toestellen isin strijd met de wetgeving en kan mogelijk sancties mee brengen.
GARANTIE
LET OP: De garantie s niet geldiq zonder de ontvangst-of aankoopbewijs.

VOORWAARDEN EN GARANTIE

1. Het toestel heeft een garantie van 24 maanden - behoudens verlenging - vanaf de datum van aankoop tegen materiaal-en fabricage fouten.

2. Uitsluiting qarantie: esthetische onderdelen, batterijen, knoppen, LED's, lampen, afneembare onderdelen die aan slijtage onderhevig, schade veroorzaakt
door verwaarlozing, het gebruik of onjuiste installatie niet in overeenstemming met de instructies in de handleiding of op andere wijze veroorzaakt door
fenomenen buiten de normale werking van het apparaat.

In het bijzonder en bij wijze van voorbeeld wordt uitdrukkelijk vermeld dat het snijden van de voedingskabel van de transformator of het niet opladen van de
lood batteri}, niet door de garantie gedekt zal worden.

3. Deze garantie vervalt als met het apparaat is geknoeid of hersteld door onbevoegden.

4. De garantie dekt de vervanging of reparatie van onderdelen van een erkend dealer , inclusief de werk uren.

5. Onder voorbehoud zal Velamp Industries Ltd het beschadigd toestel vervangen met het zelfde model of gelijkwaardig model als alternatief product, zonder
dat dit een uitbreiding van de garantie inhoud.

6. Het zullen geen vergoeding van directe of indirecte schade terug betaald worden, van welke aard ook aan personen of goederen, voor het gebruik of niet-
gebruik van het toestel

7. Inelk geval de kosten en risico’s van het vervoer zullen altijd voor rekening van de koper zijn.

-13-



@ INSTALLATIONS- 0CH ANVANDNINGSINSTRUKTIONER 4 5'2" (0r de elektriska anslutningarma
S —— och dra dt kabelgenomfdringen

- SAKERHETS INSTRUKTIONER: 10mm
- Ror aldrig lampan under drift. Lysdioderna kan vara mycket varma. Stirra NEUTRAL
aldrig pa ljuset som kommer fran taklampan. Det kan orsaka allvarliga

visuella skador. (0)
- Ror aldrig lampan under drift. JORD ‘Qégl =§:

- Produkten far inte modifieras, transformeras, repareras av obehdrig FAS 0] —
personal. Varje manipulering av produkten leder till att garantin
omedelbart forloras. FAS=brun
- Lysdioderna drinte utbytbara. JORD = gronqul
- Klass 1. NEUTRAL =hla
RENGORING :

- Innan du reng@r produkten, se till att strimmen dr avstangd.

- For att rengdra utsidan av lampan, anvand en torr eller [att fuktad trasa.
Rengdring av diffusorn kan géras med ett hushdllsrengdringsmedel. 5

- Anvand aldrig slipande eller kemiska produkter.

Stangigen

HOPSATTNING:

- Denna produkt maste installeras av en professionell elektriker.

- Fore installation, se till att strimmen har tagits bort frén panelen.

« Identifiera installationsplatsen.

- Skyddaalla kablar och anslutningar Valjen plats for installation, identifiera halen som ska goras
respektera skillnaden mellan de 2 parenteserna. Borra och skruva.

INSTALLATION
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Dra stromkabeln genom hdlet skyddat mot vatten: anvand kabel typ
3 HO7RN-F 3x1,5mm2




“Clack”

INFORMATION TILL ANVANDARE AV HUSHALLSUTRUSTNING

Enligt art. 13 i lagdekretet den 25 juli 2005, nr. 151 “Implementering av direktiven 2002/95 / EG, 2002/96/ EG och 2003/108/ EG, som avser
minskning av anvindningen av farliga imnen i elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning, samt omhdndertagande av avfall” och lagdekret 188
av 20 november 2008 “Implementering av direktiv 2006/66/EG om batterier, ackumulatorer och relaterat avfall”

Den dverkorsade papperskorgen som visas pé utrustningen eller pd dess férpackning anger att produkten vid slutet av sin livsldngd, inklusive det
¢] lostagbara batteriet, mdste samlas in separat frdn annat avfall. Anvandaren mdste darfor leverera produkten vid slutet av dess livslangd till
ldmpliga separata insamlingscentraler for elektroniskt och elektroniskt avfall, eller Idmna tillbaka den till dterforséljaren vid kip av en ny
I (;{yy5tning av motsvarande typ, en-till-en. grund.
Adekvat separat insamling for efterfoljande sandning av den avvecklade utrustningen for dtervinning, behandling och miljdvanlig avfallshantering hjdlper
till att undvika eventuella negativa effekter pa miljon och hdlsan och gynnar dteranvéndning och/eller dtervinning av de material som den bestdr av
utrustningen.
Olaglig kassering av utrustning, batterier och ackumulatorer av anvandaren innebar tillimpning av de pafdljder som foreskrivs i gallande lagstiftning.

VILLKOR FOR GARANTIEN
0BS: Garantin gdller inte utan kvitto eller kdpefaktura.

KLAUSULER OCH GARANTI

1. Enheten dr garanterad i 24 manader - om den inte forlangs - fran inkopsdatum mot material- och tillverkningsfel.

2. Garantin omfattar inte estetiska delar, batterier, knoppar, lysdioder, glodlampor, Istagbara delar som dr utsatta for slitage, skador orsakade av forsum-
melse, anvandning, felaktig eller felaktiq installation som inte Gverensstammer med varningarma som ges i instruktionshaftet. elleri alla fall orsakat av feno-
men som inte dr relaterade till apparatens normala drift. | synnerhet, och som exempel, noteras det uttryckligen att faktumet att klippa av transformatorns
stromkabel eller det faktum att glomma att ladda om blybatterierna i de produkter som anvander dem gor garantin ogiltig.

3. Garantin dr ogiltig om enheten har manipulerats eller reparerats av obehdrig personal.

4. Garanti innebdr utbyte eller reparation av komponenter som erkants som tillverkningsfel, inklusive nddvandigt arbete.

5. Enligt Velamp Industries srls gottfinnande kan hela utrustningen ersdttas med samma modell eller alternativ produkt, utan att detta utgdr en férlangning
av garantin.

6. Ersdttning for direkt eller indirekt skada av ndgot slag pa personer eller saker pa grund av anvéndning eller avsténgning av anvandning av enheten dr
utesluten

7. Kostnader och risker for transporten str i alla fall av koparen

-15-



@ INSTRUCOES DE INSTALAGAO E USO 4 Smm Faga as conexdes elétricas
= eaperteo prensa-cabo

- INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA: 10mm

- Nunca toque na lampada durante a operado. Os LEDs podem estar muito
quentes. Nunca olhe para a luz que vem da luz do teto. Pode causar danos
Visuais graves.

- Nunca toque na lampada durante a operacdo.

- 0 produto ndo deve ser modificado, transformado, reparado por pessoal
ndo autorizado. Qualquer adulteracdo do produto causa a perda imediata

da garantia. FASE = marrom
- 0s LEDs ndo sdo substituiveis. TERRA = verde amarelo
« (lassel. NEUTRO = azul
LIMPEZA:

- Antes de limpar o produto, certifique-se de que a energia foi desligada.

- Para limpar a parte externa da lampada, use um pano seco ou levemente
(mido. A limpeza do difusor pode ser feita com um produto de limpeza 5
doméstico.

- Nunca use produtos abrasivos ou quimicos.

Fechar novamente

CONJUNTO:

- Este produto deve serinstalado por um eletricista profissional.

- Antes da instalacdo, certifique-se de que a energia foi removida do painel.
+ Identifique olocal de instalacdo. 6 Escolha um local para instalaco, identifique os furos a serem feitos
- Proteja todos os cabos e conexbes respeitando a diferenca entre os 2 colchetes. Furar e parafusar.

INSTALAGAO
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Passe o cabo de alimentagdo pelo orificio protegido contra dqua: use
3 cabo tipo HO7RN-F 3x1,5mm2




“Clack”

INFORMAGOES PARA USUARIOS DE EQUIPAMENTOS DOMESTICOS

Nos termos do art. 13 do Decreto Legislativo de 25 de julho de 2005, n. 151 “Implementagdo das Directivas 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE
€2003/108/CE, relativas a redugdo da utilizagdo de substdncias perigosas em equipamentos eléctricos e electrénicos, bem como a

eliminagdo de residuos”e Decreto Legislativo 188 de 20 de novembro de 2008 “Aplicacdo da Diretiva 2006/66/CE relativa a pilhas,

acumuladores e residuos relacionados”

|0 sfimbolo da lixeira riscada no equipamento ou em sua embalagem indica que o produto ao final de sua vida (til, incluindo a bateria ndo
removivel, deve ser coletado separadamente dos demais residuos. O usudrio deve, portanto, entregar o produto no final de sua vida dtil nos
centros de coleta seletiva apropriados para lixo eletrdnico e eletrénico, ou devolvé-lo ao revendedor na compra de um novo equipamento de tipo
B ivalente, em um a um base.
A coleta seletiva adequada para o posterior envio dos equipamentos desativados para reciclagem, tratamento e descarte compativel com o meio ambiente
ajuda a evitar possiveis efeitos negativos ao meio ambiente e a satide e favorece a reutilizagdo e/ou reciclagem dos materiais que compde o equipamento.
0 descarte ilegal de equipamentos, baterias e acumuladores pelo usudrio implica na aplicacao das penalidades previstas na legislacdo vigente.

CONDICOES DA GARANTIA
ATENCAO: A garantia ndo é vdlida sem o recibo ou a fatura de compra.

CLAUSULAS E GARANTIA

1. A garantia do aparelho é de 24 meses - salvo prorrogado - a partir da data de compra contra defeitos de material e fabricagdo.

2. A garantia ndo inclui pecas estéticas, baterias, botdes, LEDs, lampadas, pecas removiveis sujeitas a desgaste, danos causados por negligéncia, uso,
instalagdo incorreta ou imprépria que ndo esteja de acordo com 0s avisos dados no manual de instrucdes. em qualquer caso, causados por fendmenos
alheios ao funcionamento normal do aparelho. Em particular, e a titulo de exemplo, assinala-se expressamente que o facto de cortar o cabo de alimentacdo
do transformador ou o facto de se esquecer de recarregar as baterias de chumbo dos produtos que as utilizam invalidam a garantia.

3. A garantia é anulada se o dispositivo for adulterado ou reparado por pessoal ndo autorizado.

4. Garantia significa a substituigdo ou reparo de componentes reconhecidos como defeitos de fabricagdo, incluindo méo de obra necesséria.

5. Acritério da Velamp Industries srl, todo 0 equipamento pode ser substituido pelo mesmo modelo ou produto alternativo, sem que isso constitua uma
extensdo da garantia.

6. Fica excluida a compensacdo por danos diretos ou indiretos de qualquer tipo a pessoas ou coisas devido ao uso ou suspensao do uso do dispositivo

7. Em qualquer caso, 0s custos e riscos de transporte sao suportados pelo comprador.
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OAHTIEZ ETKATAZTAZHZ KAI XPHZHX

NPOEIAONMOIHZEIZ :

« -Mloté pnv ayyiCete 0 QwTI0TIKG TaV €lval avappévo: To LED pmope
Kaiel. My kottdte amevBeiag 10 gwTIoTIkO

- To outioTiko Oev mpémet va TtpormonownBel , etaoynuatioei,
emokevaotel amd - eSovolodotnuévo  dropo.  Omotadrmote
Tpomomoinan aTo mpoiov Ba aKUPWOEL ApEwE TV yyonon

« 10 LED bev ymopouv va avtikataotaooy

« To QWTIOTIKO TIpEMEL VL OUVAEETAL Le T YN

KAOAPIZMOZ :

« Mlakdyte T mapoyn nAekTpiKoD pevpatog mpw and kabe epyaoia
kaBaplopov f owvtApnong

- Xpnotorouote éva vwmod mavi yia va kaBapioete 10 e§wtepiko
L€POG TOV QWTIOTIKOU. XpNOIHOTIOIAOTE éva amoppuNavTIKG yia va
kaBapioete 1o dlayvtn

- Mnv xpnotponoteite dlaBpuwikd mpoiovia / uhikd

TOMOOETHXH :

- To guroTikd mpémel va  eykataotaBel amd  emayyehparieg
NAEKTPONOYOUC

« Miak6yTe TV mapoy 1 peupatog mpw Tr eykatdotaon

« [IpooTtatéyte Ta kahwdia Kai Tig OUVOEDEI

ETKATALTAZH
OFF

Mpoabdiopiote To onleio yla Ty eykatdotaon , kavie onuadia yia Ti¢ T

3 Tpunnote kai BdwoTe Ta feTalAkd oTnpiypata .

5mm
4 :Eﬁ YUvb¢0Te T0 Kahwbio e T0 TPOPOSOTIKO Kal

Bidwote 0

—
10mm

lelwan
Oudétepo
Odon

Odon = kapé
Oudétepo = pmhe
lewon : mpdawvo / kitpvo

kefoTe 0 kandki

6 Mepdote 1o Kahwdio péaa and T oTeyvr TPUTA : YpnolLonoloTe
kahwdto tonov HOZRN-F 3x1.5mm2

J— —
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[90]
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NAEKTPIKEC ouaKeveC kai T dlagtpion amoBAnTwv. To aupBolo Tou dlaypapipuevou kadou Tiou UMapyel 0To potov 1) Tr) 0UoKeuaold umodnAwvel 0TI T0

TIpoioY 070 TENOG TG AetToupylag Tou Tipemel va ouleyeTal ywploTa ano Ta uriohowna e§apTniata Tov. 1" auto 0 xpnotng Ba npemet va 1o dwoel o
I 0401000TNIEVOUC DlaYEIpIOTEG AVAKUKAWONG MAEKTPIKY KaI IAEKTPOVIKEY GUOKEU®Y. O S1aYWpIOHOC T LEPWY TOU TpaiovTog KaBuwg Kal 1) 0w
dlayelpion Toug Heta o povo (WG Tou e TNV MPowBnan Tou 0ToUC apHodloug SlaYEIPIOTEG UKW GUVEIOQEPEL TNV IPoaTacta Tou Tiepiahovtog kal Tng
dnuootac vyetag kat aupBaer anv avakukhwon Twv bhikwy. H davBaatievn dlayelpton Tou mpoioviog 010 Tehog TG 0geng (wng TOU UMOpEL va EMQepeL
Kupwoelg e faon Ti dlatadel Twv voplwv o€ 1oxV yla Ta Bepata auta. Nl meploooTepeg mnPoopIeC yia Bepata dlayelplong TeTolwy UNIKwY ameuBuvBeite oTiC
apuodIEC apyeC.

E Exmnpwvel Ti viipekTiBec 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE kai 2003/108/CE, oxetika e T petwan g xpnong emphafwv uhikwv ata nhekTpoviKe,

NPOYMOOEZEIX EITYHIHX
H €yyunan 8ev et Xwpig T0 amodelkTiko ayopac.

OPOI THZ EITYHIHE

1. Tompoiov KahumTeTal amo eyyunon 24 Hnvawv amo Ty N{LEPOLINVIA ayopag Tou agpopd aoToyles UNIKWY Kal KaTaoKeung Tou mpatovTog

2. E§aipovvrat amo T eyyunan ot pmatapieg, Ta LED, ot hapntnpeg, Ta kivita Hepn Tou ipofolea e€artiag TG apiehelag, T Kakng Xpnong Kat eyKataotaong
110U G€V GULQWVEL i€ TOV TPOMO KAl TIC 00yl auTou Tou guMadiov. Eidikotepa, kar oav Tapadelypa, avapepeTal g av Kamolog Kowel 10 Kahwdlo Tou
{lETaoyNHaTIOTN 1 $exaoeL yia Heyaho laaTna va QopTIoel TIG pmataptes HoAuBdou Tou mpoPohea ToTe QUTOATWE TAEL Va LOYVELT €yyunan.

3. Heyyunon 8ev 1ayuet av o mpoBoheag avolyTeL kal EMOKEVAOTEL Mo i) €0UI000TNLEVO ATOLO.

4. Qc «eyyunonp opiCeTal n QvTIKATAOTAoN 1 EMOKELN TV {LEPWY TOU TIpoiovTog Mov avayvwpi{ovTal W ENATTWHATIKG 1 1N AETOUpYIKA YWPIC EMTAEOV KooTOG
yla Tov meatn

5. HVELAMP Siatnpet To OIKalwpa va avTikataoTn o€l To TIpoiov (e T0 1010 1 KAmolo TAPEUPEPEC, YwPIC OUWG Val EMeEKTEWEl TapaMna Ty eyyunan.

6. Amo(nuelwan yia eqpieon 1 agieon (niita/gpBopa omotaodnmote GuanG, 0 AVTIKElLEVa 1 Tpoawa, amo Tn Xpnon f 1 xpnon Tou mpaiovtog, dev divetat

7. Metagopika 6000 Kal T0 pLOKO Twy HETAKIVGEWY TOU TIPOiovTog Bapaivouy amokAELoTIKa Tov TehaT.



5mm
@ NAVOD K INSTALACI A POUZITI 4 — Pripojte kabel ke svorkovnici a prisroubujte
= vodice

VAROVAN: o
- - Nikdy se nedotykejte svitidla pfi provozu: LED mohou byt velmi
horkd. Nedivejte se pfimo do svitidla. Zemnici vodic
. Pracovninula
- - Svitidlo nesmi byt upravovdno nebo opravovano neopravnénymi Faze

osobami. Jakdkoliv zména nebo zdsah do vyrobku bude mit za
ndsledek okamyité zrusenf zaruky.

- - LED nejsou vyménitelné

- Trida ochrany: |

Fdze = hnédd

Pracovninula = modrd

Zemnici vodi¢ = zelend/Zlutd

CISTENI:

- - 0dpojte napéjeni pred jakoukoli tdrzbou nebo Cisténim.

- - K Cisténi vnéjsi casti svitidla pouZzijte vihky hadfik. Pouzijte domdci
Gistici prostredek pro ¢isténi difuzoru.

- - Nepouzivejte korozivni nebo abrazivni ¢inidla/vyrobky/materialy. 5

zaviit viko

MONTAZ:

- - Svitidlo musi byt instalovdno odbornym elektrikdfem
- - lypnéte napéjenf pred instalacf

- - Chrarite kabely a konektory

6 Urcete misto pro instalaci, oznacte misto pro otvory. Vyvrtejte diry a
piiSroubujte kovové drzaky.

INSTALACE
1= I
0 0
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3 Protdhnéte kabel pres vodotésnou spojku: pouzitf kabel typu
HO7RN-F 3x1.5mm2

-20-



ataké k odstrarovani odpadt: Symbol preskrtnutého kose, ktery je na zafizenf nebo na obalu znamend, Ze vyrobek na konci jeho Zivotnosti musi byt
shromazdovan oddélené od ostatnich odpaddl. Proto, bude uZivatel muset ddt pristroj na kondi jeho Zivotnosti do odpovidajicich center pro oddéleny
EE hér elektronickych a elektrotechnickych odpadd, nebo vrétit zpét do maloobchodu pii ndkupu nového zafizeni s podobnym druhem. Zaslanim
vhodné oddéleného zafizenf do recyklace odpadd, se prispivd ke kompatibilni dispozici s prostfedim a zabraniuje se moznym negativnim dopadiim na Zivotni
prostredia na zdravi a prispivd se k opétovnému pouZitf a / nebo recyklaci materidld, s nimiZ je zafizeni podobné nebo zhodné.Neoprdvnénd likvidace vyrobku

uzivatelem zahrnuje pouZitf sankcf na zakladé platnych pravnich predpist. Pro dalsfinformace tykajici se sbérnych systémi kontaktujte mistni prislusné organy.

E V plnénf smérnic 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE a 2003/108/CE, tykajici se sniZeni pouzivani nebezpecnych latek elektronickych a elektrickych spotfebict

ZARUCNi PODMINKY
Pozor: zéruka neni platnd bez zdrucniho listu nebo faktury.

USTANOVENI ZARUKY:

1. Na vyrobek se poskytuje zaruka po dobu 24 mésicli od data zakoupeni a to na vady materidlu a vyroby.

2. Viylouceny ze zéruky jsou: estetické prvky, baterie, spinace, LED Zdrovky, odnimatelné ¢asti vystavené opotiebent, poskozeni v dlisledku nedbalosti, nesprdvné
pouZitf, nespravnd instalace nebo instalace nenf v souladu s varovanim v ndvodu k obsluze, nebo v diisledku jev mimo norméiniho provozu vyrobku. Zejména,
a jako priklad, uvadime, Ze fezdni napdjeciho kabelu transformdtoru nebo skutecnost, zapominat dobijet olovéné baterie produktu, ktery pouzivate vede ke
zrudent platnosti zaruky.

3. Tato zdruka je neplatnd, pokud s produktem pfi opravé manipulovala nepovoland osoba.

4. Zdruka znamend nahrazeni nebo opravu ¢dstf oznacenych jako vadné z vyroby, véetné nakladdi na prdci.

5. Jménem Velamp Industries srl, méiZe cely vyrobek byt nahrazen stejnym modelem nebo alternativnim produktem, bez jakéhokoliv prodlouzent zdruky.6.
Nahrada za bud pfimé nebo nepfimé skody jakéhokoli druhu osobdm nebo vécem, pfi pouzivanf vyrobku je vylouceno.

7. Lakaznik je zodpovédny za jakékoli prepravni poplatky a rizika.
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& INSTRUKCIE NA POUZIVANIE 4

BEZPECNOSTNE INSTRUKCIE

- Nikdy sa nedotykajte lampy pocas prevadzky. LED diddy mozu byt velmi
hortice. Nikdy sa nepozerajte do svetla vychddzajliceho zo stropného
svietidla. Mohlo by to sposobit vdzne poskodenie zraku.

« Nikdy sa nedotykajte lampy pocas prevddzky.

- Vyrobok nesmie byt upravovany, premiefany, opravovany neoprdvnenou
osobou. Akykolvek zdsah do vyrobku mé za ndsledok okamzitd stratu
zdruky.

- LED diddy nie st vymenitelné.

- triedal.

5'2" Vlykonajte elektrické pripojenia
:: a utiahnite kdblovt priechodku
T

NEUTRALNY

FAZA = hned3
ZEM = zelend ZItd
NEUTRALNY = modry

CISTENIE:

- Pred Cistenim produktu sa uistite, Ze je vypnuté napéjanie.

- Na Cistenie vonkajsej strany lampy pouZite suchu alebo mierne navihcend
handricku. Cistenie diftzora je mozné vykonat ¢istiacim prostriedkom pre
domécnost.

- Nikdy nepouZivajte abrazivne alebo chemické prostriedky.

ZHROMAZDENIE:
- Tento vyrobok musf nainstalovat profesiondiny elektrikdr.

[nova zatvorte

5

- Pred instaldciou sa uistite, Ze je panel odpojeny od napéjania.
- |dentifikujte miesto instaldcie.
- Chrdiite vsetky kable a pripojenia

INSTALACIA
OFF

Passare il cavo d'alimentazione attraverso il foro protetto contro Iacqua:
utilizzare cavo tipo HO7RN-F 3x1.5mm2

6

Vyberte miesto pre instalaciu, identifikujte atvory, ktoré sa majd urobit
reSpektujic rozdiel medzi 2 zdtvorkami. Vitajte a skrutkujte.

— =
)%ffg g
0 0
[ — ——
—
U
> fe
0 Q0
— ) ———J

-22-



“Clack”

INFORMACIE PRE POUZIVATELOV ZARIADENIA DO DOMACNOSTI

Vzmysle dl. 13 legislativneho dekrétu z 25. jiila 2005, ¢. 151,,Implementdcia smernic 2002/95 / ES, 2002/96 / ES a 2003/108/ ES, tykajicich
sazniZovania pouZivania nebezpecnych Idtok v elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeniach, ako ajzneskodriovania odpadu” a legislativnej
vyhldsky 188z 20. novembra 2008 ,Implementdcia smernice 2006/66/ES o batéridch, akumuldtoroch a siivisiacom odpade”

Symbol preciarknutej nddoby zobrazeny na zariadenf alebo na jeho obale znamend, Ze produkt na konci svojej Zivotnosti vrdtane nevyberatelnej
batérie je potrebné zbierat oddelene od ostatného odpadu. Pouzivatel preto musf vyrobok na konci jeho Zivatnosti odovzdat do prislusnych
zbernych stredisk separovaného odpadu pre elektronicky a elektronicky odpad alebo ho vrdtit predajcovi pri kipe nového zariadenia
I cfyivalentného typu na individudinom odbere. zdklad.
Adekvétny separovany zber na ndsledné odoslanie vyradeného zariadenia na recykldciu, spracovanie a ekologicki likviddciu pomdha predchddzat moznym
negativnym vplyvom na Zivotné prostredie a zdravie a podporuje opatovné pouzitie a/alebo recykldciu materidlov, z ktorych sa zariadenie sklada.
NelegdIna likviddcia zariadeni, batérif a akumuldtorov zo strany uZivatela zahffia uplatnenie pokdt, ktoré st ustanovené sicasnou legislativou.

ZARUCNE PODMIENKY
POZOR:Bez dokladu o kiipe alebo faktry je zaruka neplatnd.

DOLOZKY A ZARUKA )

1.Na zariadenie je poskytovand zdruka 24 mesiacov - pokial nie je prediZend - od ddtumu ndkupu na materidlové a vyrobné chyby.

2. Zdruka sa nevztahuje na estetické diely, batérie, gombfky, LED diddy, Ziarovky, odnimatelné diely podliehajtice opotrebovaniu, poskodenia sposobené
zanedbanim, pouzivanim, nespravnou alebo nespravnou instaldciou, ktora nezodpovedd upozorneniam uvedenym v ndvode na pouZitie. alebo v kazdom
pripade sposobené javmi, ktoré nestivisia s beznou prevadzkou spotrebica. Najmd a ako priklad sa vyslovne uvddza, Ze prestrihnutie napdjacieho kdbla
transformdtora alebo skutocnost, Ze ste zabudli dobit olovené batérie vyrobkov, ktoré ich pouzivajd, rusia platnost zaruky.

3. Zdruka zanikd, ak so zariadenim bolo manipulované alebo bolo opravené neopréavnenym personalom.

4. Zdruka znamend vymenu alebo opravu komponentov uznanych ako vyrobné chyby, vrétane nevyhnutnej prdce.

5. Podla uvdZenia Vielamp Industries srl mozZe byt celé zariadenie nahradené rovnakjm modelom alebo alternativnym produktom bez toho, aby to znamena-
lo pred|Zenie zdruky.

6. Ndhrada za priame alebo nepriame skody akéhokolvek druhu na fudoch alebo veciach v dosledku pouzivania alebo pozastavenia pouZivania zariadenia je
vylucend

7.Vkazdom pripade naklady a rizikd dopravy zndsa kupujlci
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@ TELEPITESI ES HASZNALATI UTMUTATG 4 s Végezze el az elektromos csatlakozdsokat
S —— és hiizza meg a kabel tomszelencét

BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK: 10mm

- Soha ne érintse meg a ldmpdt mdkodés kdzben. A LED-ek nagyon SEMLEGES
forrak lehetnek. Soha ne bamulja a mennyezeti lampa fényét. Stlyos [OQ] =
|dtéskdrosoddst okozhat.

- Soha ne érintse meg a ldmpét mikodés kozben.

- Aterméketilletéktelen személy nem mddosithatja, dtalakithatja, javithatja. FAZIS QO] —

A termék bdrmilyen beavatkozdsa a garancia azonnali elvesztését vonja

maga utdn. FAZIS = bama
- ALED-ek nem cserélhetdk. FOLD = z6ld sérga
- L osztdly. SEMMILYEN = kék
TISZTITAS:
- A termék tisztitdsa el6tt gyGzdjon meg arrdl, hogy a tdpelldtds ki van

kapcsolva.

- A lampa killsejének tisztitdsahoz haszndljon szdraz vagy enyhén nedves 5 Lirjabe Gjra
ruhdt. A diffizor tisztitdsa elvégezhetd hdztartdsi tisztitszerrel.

- Soha ne hasznéljon stirol¢ hatdst vagy vegyszereket.

0SSZESZERELES:

- Eztaterméket szakképzett villanyszereldnek kell beszerelnie.

- Telepités eldtt gy6zGdjon meg arrdl, hogy a panel dramelldtdsa ki van
kapcsolva. 6 Vélassza ki a telepités helyét, azonositsa a kialakitando furatokat

- Hatdrozza meg a telepités helyét. figyelembe véve a 2 zérdjel kozotti killonbséget. FGro és csavar.

- Védjen minden kabelt és csatlakozast

TELEPITES
155 — —
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OFF [ — | —
2 —
U
> fe
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— ) ———J
] 4

Vezesse &t a tdpkabelt a viztdl védett lyukon: haszndljon HOZRN-F 3x1,5
3 mm2 tipust kabelt
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“Clack”

“Clack”

TAJEKOZTATO HAZTARTASI BERENDEZESEK HASZNALATA SZAMARA
Amiivészet értelmében. A 2005. juilius 25-i torvényerejiirendelet 13. sz. 151,,A veszélyes anyagok elektromos és elektronikus
berendezésekben valo felhaszndldsdnak csokkentésérol, valamint a hulladékok drtalmatlanitdsdrol szolo 2002/95/EK, 2002/96/EK és
2003/108/EK irdnyelvek végrehajtdsa”és a tdrvényerejii rendelet 188. sz., 2008. november 20.,,Az elemekrdl, akkumuldtorokrol és a
kapcsolodo hulladékokrol szol6 2006/66/EK irdnyelv végrehajtdsa”

beleértve a nem eltdvolithaté akkumuldtort s, az eqyéb hulladékoktol elkiilonitve kell gy(jteni. A felhaszndlonak ezért a terméket élettartama
végén az elektronikai és elektronikai hulladékok megfeleld szelektiv gy(jtéhelyére kell széllitania, vagy egy azonos tipus 4j berendezés
I\ 5irldsakor vissza kell juttatnia a kereskeddhdz. alapjdn.
Amegfeleld szelektiv gy(jtés a leszerelt berendezések késéhbi Gjrahasznositésra, kezelésre és kirnyezetbarat drtalmatlanitasra torténd elkiildéséhez
seqit elkeriiini a kmyezetre és eqészségre gyakorolt esetleges negativ hatdsokat, és eldseqiti azon anyagok Gjrafelhasznaldsdt és/vaqy Gjrahasznosftasat,
amelyekbdl a berendezés késziilt.
Aberendezések, elemek és akkumulatorok felhaszndlé altali illegdlis drtalmatlanitdsa a hatalyos jogszabalyok dltal eldirt szankciok alkalmazdsét vonja maga
utén.

E A berendezésen vagy annak csomagoldsén lathatd dthuzott szemetestartdly szimbélum azt jelzi, hogy a terméket hasznos élettartama végén,

A GARANCIA FELTETELEI
FIGYELEM: A j6tdllds a nyugta vagy a vasdrlasi szamla nélkiil nem érvényes.

ZARADEKOK ES GARANCIA

1. Akésziilékre - meghosszabbitds hidnydban - a vésdrlds napjatdl szamitott 24 honapos anyag- és gyartasi hibdkra vonatkozd garancia vonatkozik.

2. A garancia nem terjed ki az esztétikus alkatrészekre, akkumuldtorokra, gombokra, LED-ekre, izz6kra, kopdsnak kitett, kivehetd alkatrészekre, han-
yagsagbdl, haszndlatbdl, helytelen vagy nem megfeleld beszereléshdl adodo sériilésekre, amelyek nem felelnek meg a haszndlati utasitdsban szerepld
figyelmeztetéseknek. minden esetben, ha olyan jelenségek okozzak, amelyek nem kapcsolddnak a készilék normdl miikadéséhez. Kiilondsen és példaként
kifejezetten meg kell jegyezni, hogy a transzformdtor tdpkéabelének elvigésa vagy az azokat haszndld termékek 6lomakkumuldtorainak djratdltésének
elfelejtése érvénytelenti a garanciat.

3. A garandia érvényét veszti, ha a késziiléket jogosulatlan személy manipuldlta vagy megjavitotta.

4. Aj6tallds a gydrtasi hibanak mindsitett alkatrészek cseréjét vagy javitdsat jelenti, beleértve a szilkséges munkdt.

5. AVelamp Industries srl beldtdsa szerint a teljes berendezés kicserélhetd ugyanarra a modellre vagy alternativ termékre, anélkill, hogy ez a garancia
kiterjesztését jelentené.

6. A késziilék haszndlatabol vagy haszndlaténak felfiiggesztésébdl adodo, személyben vagy targyakban okozott barmilyen kdzvetlen vagy kbzvetett kdr
megtéritése kizart.

7. Aszdllitds koltségeit és kockézatait minden esetben a veve viseli
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UPUTE ZA POSTAVLJANJE | UPOTREBU 4 5'2" Napravite elektricne spojeve
S —— i zategnite kabelsku uvodnicu

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE: 10mm

- Nikada ne dodirujte lampu tijekom rada. LED diode mogu biti vrlo vruce. NEUTRALNO
Nikada ne buljite u svjetlo koje dolazi sa stropnog svjetla. Moglo bi [OQ] =
uzrokovati ozbiljno ostecenje vida.

- Nikada ne dodirujte lampu tijekom rada.

- Proizvod ne smije biti modificiran, transformiran, popravijan od strane FA7A QO] -
neovlastenog osoblja. Svako diranje u proizvod uzrokuje trenutacni qubitak
jamstva. FAZA = smeda
- LED diode nisu zamjenjive. ZEMLIA = zeleno Zuta
- Klasal. NEUTRALNO = plavo
CISCENJE:

- Prije ciScenja proizvoda provjerite je i napajanje iskljuceno.

- Za Ciscenje vanjske strane svjetiljke koristite suhu ili blago vlaznu krpu.
(iscenje difuzora moze se obaviti kucnim sredstvom za ciscenje. 5

- Nikada nemojte koristiti abrazivne ili kemijske proizvode.

Ponovno zatvorite

SKUPSTINA:

- Ovaj proizvod mora instalirati profesionalni elektricar.

- Prijeinstalacije provjerite je li ploca iskljucena iz napajanja.

- Odredite mjesto instalacije.

- Lastitite sve kabele  spojeve Odaberite mjesto za ugradnju, odredite rupe koje treba napraviti
postujuci razliku izmedu 2 zagrade. Busilica i vijak.

MONTAZA
1 = =
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Provucite kabel za napajanje kroz otvor zasticen od vode: koristite kabel
3 tipa HO7RN-F 3x1,5 mm2
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“Clack”

INFORMACIJE ZA KORISNIKE KUCANSKE OPREME
SUKLADNO CL. 13. ZAKONODAVNOG DEKRETA 0D 25. SRPNJA 2005., BR. 151 “PROVEDBA DIREKTIVA 2002/95 / EZ, 2002/96 / EZ 1 2003/108
/EZ, KOJE SE ODNOSE NA SMANJENJE UPOTREBE OPASNIH TVARI U ELEKTRICNOJ | ELEKTRONICKOJ OPREMI, KAO | ZBRINJAVANJE OTPADA”
1ZAKONODAVNA UREDBA 188 0D 20. STUDENOG 2008. “PROVEDBA DIREKTIVE 2006/66 / EC 0 BATERIJAMA, AKUMULATORIMA | POVEZA-
NOM OTPADU”
Simbol prekrizene kante prikazan na opremi ili na ambalaZi oznacava da se proizvod na kraju svog vijeka trajanja, ukljucujuci bateriju koja se ne
moze ukloniti, mora sakupljati odvojeno od ostalog otpada. Korisnik stoga mora predati proizvod na kraju njegovog Zivotnog vijeka u
odgovarajuce centre za odvojeno prikupljanje elektronickog i elektronickog otpada ili ga vratiti prodavacu u trenutku kupnje nove opreme
B jednakog tipa, na jednom- prema-jedan osnova.
Odgovarajuce odvojeno prikupljanje za naknadno slanje povucene opreme na recikliranje, obradu i ekoloski prihvatljivo zbrinjavanje pomaze u izbjegavanju
mogucih negativnih u¢inaka na okolis i zdravlje te pogoduje ponovnoj uporabi i/ili recikliranju materijala od kojih je oprema sastavljena.
Nezakonito odlaganje opreme, baterija i akumulatora od strane korisnika ukljucuje primjenu kazni predvidenih vazecim zakonodavstvom.

UVJETI JAMSTVA
PAZNJA: Jamstvo ne vrijedi bez racuna ili racuna.

KLAUZULE 1 JAMSTVO

1. Jamstvo za uredaj je 24 mjeseca - osim ako se ne produZi - od datuma kupnje za materijalne i proizvodne greske.

2. Jamstvo ne ukljucuje estetske dijelove, baterije, qumbe, LED diode, Zarulje, uklonjive dijelove koji su podlozni habanju, oStecenja uzrokovana nemarom,
pojavama koje nisu povezane s normalnim radom uredaja. Posebno, kao primjer, izricito je navedeno da Cinjenica rezanja kabela za napajanje transformatora
ili Cinjenica da se zaboravilo napuniti olovne baterije proizvoda koji ih koriste ponistava jamstvo.

3. Jamstvo je nevazece ako je uredaj dirao ili ga je popravljalo neovlasteno osoblje.

4. Jamstvo znaci zamjenu ili popravak komponenti koje su prepoznate kao proizvodne greske, ukljucujuci potreban rad.

5. Prema odluci Velamp Industries srl, cjelokupna oprema moze se zamijeniti istim modelom ili alternativnim proizvodom, a da to ne predstavija produzenje
jamstva.

6. Naknada za izravnu ili neizravnu Stetu bilo koje vrste nanesenu ljudima ili stvarima zbog uporabe ili obustave uporabe uredaja je iskljucena

7. U svakom slucaju troskove i rizik transporta snosi kupac
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5mm
INSTRUKCJA INSTALACJI | UZYTKOWANIA 4 — Podtaczy¢ przewdd do kostki i wkrecic
TR dhawik
[ | .

UWAGA!
« -Nie dotyka¢ urzadzenia, gdy pod podtaczone do sieci elekirycznej.
Lampa LED moze by¢ bardzo gorgca. Nie nalezy patrze¢ bezposrednio na

urzadzenie, grozi oélepieniem! Uziemienie (O
« Ingerencja w urzadzenie przez osoby nieuprawnione jest zabronional Neutralny - L) )] %:

Wszelkie zmiany dokonane w  produkcie moga dobrowadzi¢ do jego Faza

uszkodzenia oraz uniewazniajg gwarancje! Istnieje powazne zagrozenie dla

zdrowia i zycia uzytkownika i 0s6b postronnych, a takze zwierzat! Faza = brazowy
- Dioda LED nie s3 wymienna Neutralny = niebieski
- Klasa ochrony: | Uziemienie = zielony / 6ty
CZYSZCZENIE:

« Przed rozpoczeciem czyszczenia/ konserwadji urzadzenia upewnic sie,

7e jest odfaczone od zasilania. Poczekac, az ostygnie: obudowa przez
kilkanascie minut po odfaczeniu z sieci elektrycznej pozostaje goracal

« Uzywac szmatki do czyszczenia zewnetrznej czesci urzadzenia. Korzystac z 5
detergentdw, przeznaczonych do czyszczenia tego typu produktdw.

« Nie wolno uzywac zracych lub Sciernych substandji.

MONTAZ:

« Urzadzenie musi by¢ zainstalowane przez elektryka z uprawnieniami.

« Przed instalaja wytaczy¢ zasilanie elekryczne. W przeciwnym wypadku

zamknac pokrywe

grozi porazeniem pradem! Co stanowi powazne zagrozenie dla Zycia i
zdrowia.

« Chroni¢ przed uszkodzeniem przewody elektryczne i ich podigczenia. W
przeciwnym wypadku grozi powaznym zagrozeniem dla Zycia i zdrowia
uzytkownika oraz os0b postronnych!

6 Wyznaczy¢ miejsce do instaladji, przytozyc lampe, aby zaznaczy¢
otwory do wywiercenia. Wywierci¢ je, nastepnie przykrecic uchwyty
metalowe.

INSTALACJA _ —_—
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Przetdzyc kabel przez otwor w dtawiku, zabezpieczajacy dostanie sie
3 wody: uzy¢ przewodu YDYp 3xTmm
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ataké k odstrarovani odpadt: Symbol preskrtnutého kose, ktery je na zafizenf nebo na obalu znamend, Ze vyrobek na konci jeho Zivotnosti musi byt
shromazdovan oddélené od ostatnich odpaddl. Proto, bude uZivatel muset ddt pristroj na kondi jeho Zivotnosti do odpovidajicich center pro oddéleny
EE hér elektronickych a elektrotechnickych odpadd, nebo vrétit zpét do maloobchodu pii ndkupu nového zafizeni s podobnym druhem. Zaslanim
vhodné oddéleného zafizenf do recyklace odpadd, se prispivd ke kompatibilni dispozici s prostfedim a zabraniuje se moznym negativnim dopadiim na Zivotni
prostredia na zdravi a prispivd se k opétovnému pouZitf a / nebo recyklaci materidld, s nimiZ je zafizeni podobné nebo zhodné.Neoprdvnénd likvidace vyrobku

uzivatelem zahrnuje pouZitf sankcf na zakladé platnych pravnich predpist. Pro dalsfinformace tykajici se sbérnych systémi kontaktujte mistni prislusné organy.

E V plnénf smérnic 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE a 2003/108/CE, tykajici se sniZeni pouzivani nebezpecnych latek elektronickych a elektrickych spotfebict

ZARUCNi PODMINKY
Pozor: zéruka neni platnd bez zdrucniho listu nebo faktury.

USTANOVENI ZARUKY:

1. Na vyrobek se poskytuje zaruka po dobu 24 mésicli od data zakoupeni a to na vady materidlu a vyroby.

2. Viylouceny ze zéruky jsou: estetické prvky, baterie, spinace, LED Zdrovky, odnimatelné ¢asti vystavené opotiebent, poskozeni v dlisledku nedbalosti, nesprdvné
pouZitf, nespravnd instalace nebo instalace nenf v souladu s varovanim v ndvodu k obsluze, nebo v diisledku jev mimo norméiniho provozu vyrobku. Zejména,
a jako priklad, uvadime, Ze fezdni napdjeciho kabelu transformdtoru nebo skutecnost, zapominat dobijet olovéné baterie produktu, ktery pouzivate vede ke
zrudent platnosti zaruky.

3. Tato zdruka je neplatnd, pokud s produktem pfi opravé manipulovala nepovoland osoba.

4. Zdruka znamend nahrazeni nebo opravu ¢dstf oznacenych jako vadné z vyroby, véetné nakladdi na prdci.

5. Jménem Velamp Industries srl, méiZe cely vyrobek byt nahrazen stejnym modelem nebo alternativnim produktem, bez jakéhokoliv prodlouzent zdruky.6.
Nahrada za bud pfimé nebo nepfimé skody jakéhokoli druhu osobdm nebo vécem, pfi pouzivanf vyrobku je vylouceno.

7. Lakaznik je zodpovédny za jakékoli prepravni poplatky a rizika.
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5mm
L L IDCAN T ST b A 4 j Face conexiunile electrice sistrangeti glanda

i —_ cablu
INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA:
- Nu atingeti niciodatd lampii in timpul functiondrii. LED-urile pot fi
foarte fierbinte. Nu se holbeze la lumina din tavan. Ar putea provoca 00 =
daune grave la viziune.
« Produsul nu trebuie sd fie modificate, prelucrate, reparate de cdtre
personal neautorizat. Orice manipulare cu produsul determind
incetarea imediatd a garantiei.

- Produsul trebuie sd fie conectat la pamént. Faza - Maro
- LED-urile nu pot finlocuite. Pamant - Verde Galben
+ (lasa de protectie:| Neutru — Albastru

- CURATARE:

- Inainte de a curdta produsul, asigurati-v ci puterea a fost inchis.
- Pentru a curdta exteriorul farului, folositi o carpd uscatd sau umeda.

(urdtarea a difuzorului se poate face cu un aspirator de uz casnic. 5
- Nu folositi niciodatd substante abrazive sau substante chimice.
MONTAJ:
« Acest produs trebuie sé fie instalat de cdtre un electrician profesionist.
- Inainte de instalare, verificati c3 puterea este eliminat din imagine.
- |dentificarea locatiei de instalare.

capac inchidere

» Proteja toate cablurile i conexiunile 6 Alegetio locatie pentru instalarea, localiza gurile pentru a atinge
conformitatea cu diferenta dintre cele doud paranteze. Forajsi
fnsurubare.

ETKATAZTAZH — —

0 0
| — | —

OFF

=
2 = 8]
e
0 0
— | C——

3 Trece cablul de alimentare prin orificiul protejat impotriva apei: utilizati
HO7RN-F 3x1.5mm2
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“Clack”

%

INFORMATIE DE UTILIZATORII APARATELOR DE UZ CASNIC

Potrivit articolului 13 din Decretul Legislativ 25 iulie 2005, n 151 “Punerea in aplicare a Directiv 2002/95/CE, 2002/96/CE 5i 2003/108/CE privind reducerea de
(0 de substante periculoase in echipamentele electrice si “Decretul nr legislativ i 188 din 20 noiembrie 2008" electronicd, precum si de eliminare a deseurilor
Punerea in aplicare a Directivei 2006/66/CE privind bateriile s acumulatorii si deseurile acestora”

viatd trebuie colectate separat de alte degeuri. Utete, prin urmare, ar trebui sd fie acordatd produselor sdetti au ajuns la echipamentelor, atunci cand

cumpdrd un produs nou ecghivalent, pe un unu la unu). Colectarea separatd pentru urmdtorea pornire a echipamentului si a bateriilor/acumulatorilor
W dispuse la reciclare, tratare Si eliminare echipamente ambintalmente ajutd la prevenirea eventualelor efecte negative asupra mediului
inconjunturator si a sandtdti si promoveaza reutilizarea sau reciclarea materialelor care sunt compuse. Eliminarea ilegald de echipamente, baterii si accumulatoi
de comnpota utilizator aplicarea de sanctiuni in conformitate cu legislatia si reqularmentele fn vigoare.

g Simbolul din aparatele electronice, baterii si acumulatori indicd faptul ca echipamentele, si bateriile / baterile reincércabile in ea, la sarsitul duratei de

GARANTIE
ATANTIE: Gararntia nu este valabild férd primerea sau dovada de cumparare

TERMENI $1 GARANTIE

1. Unitatea este garantat timp de 24 luni - obiectul extinderii - de la compdrdrii impotriva defectelor de material si de manodoperd.

2. Noi nu garantdm piesele estetice, baterii, butoane, LED-uri, lampadin, piese supuse uzurii asportaili, daune cauzate de neglijentd, utilizarea, instalarea
incorectd sau necorespunzdtoare respectarea riportae nu cu instructiunile de utilizare sau cu toate acestea cauzate de fenomene din afara aparatului normald
funzionamnto. In mod articolar, precum si modul de exemplu, se subliniat in mod expres c& faptul ca au taiat cabdul de alimentare al transformatorului, fie
prin uitare pentru a reincarca bateria plumb a produselor care le folosesc sunt de fapt anuleazd garantia.

3. Aceastd garantie este nuld fn cazul in care unitatea a fost falsificat, cu sau ripaato neautorizate de confort,

4. Garantia acopera inlocuirea sau repararea pieselor reconoscute ca find defecte de manodoperd, inclusivb forta de muncd necesara.

5. La latitudinea de Velamp Industries Ltd. intrequl echipament audio-vizual poate fi fnlocuit cu acelasi model sau un produs alternativ, farda ca aceasta
sdconstituite extindere a garantjei.

6. E Despaqubirea pentru daunnele directe sau indirecte de orice natuara persoanelor sau bunurilor, pentru utilizarea sau lipsa de utilizare a dispozitivului.

7. In orice caz, costurile siriscurile de transport vor fi supurtate de cdtre cumpdratdr.
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&© NAVODILAZA NAMESTITEV IN UPORABO 4 Smm - Effettuare i collegament elettric
L il pressacavo

—

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA: 10mm
- Nikoli se ne dotikajte svetilke med delovanjem. LED diode so lahko zelo NEUTRO

vroce. Nikoli ne glejte v svetlobo, ki prihaja iz stropne luci. Lahko povzroci [OQ] =

resne poskodbe vida. =§:
- Nikoli se ne dotikajte svetilke med delovanjem. 1©i
- Izdelka ne sme spreminjati, spreminjati ali popravljati nepooblasceno FASE QO] -

osebje. Kakrsno koli poseganje v izdelek ima za posledico takojsen potek

garancije. FASE = marrone
- LED diode niso zamenljive. TERRA = verde giallo
- razred| NEUTRO = blu
CISCENJE:

- Pred ciScenjem se izdelek izkoristi, da je napajanje prikljuceno.

- Zunanjost svetilke ocistite s suho ali rahlo navlazeno krpo. Difuzor lahko
ocistite z gospodinjskim detergentom. 5

- Nikoli ne uporabljajte abrazivnih ali kemicnih izdelkov.

Richiudere

SESTAVLJANJE:

- Taizdelek mora namestiti poklicni elektricar.

- Pred namestitvijo se prepricajte, da je bila plosca izklopljena.

- Dolocite mesto namestitve.

- Zasitite vse kable in prikljucke Scegliere una posizione per I installazione, individuare i fori da realizzare
rispettando la differenza tra le 2 staffe. Forare e avvitare.

NAMESTITEV
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Napajalni kabel napeljite skozi luknjo, zasciteno pred vodo: uporabite
3 kabel vrste HO7RN-F 3x1,5 mm2
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“Clack”

INFORMACIJE ZA UPORABNIKE GOSPODINJSKIH APARATOV

Vskladu s d. 13 zakonodajnega odloka z dne 25. julija 2005, 3t. 151, Izvajanje direktiv 2002/95/ES, 2002/96/ES in 2003/108/ES, ki se
nanasajo nazmanjsanje uporabe nevarnih snoviv elektricni in elektronski opremi ter o odstranjevanju odpadkov* in zakonodaj-
ne uredbe 188 z dne 20. novembra 2008, 1zvajanje direktive 2006/66/ES o baterijah, akumulatorjih in povezanih odpadkih”

Zivljenjske dobe zbrati loceno od drugih odpadkov. Uporabnik mora zato izdelek ob koncu njegove Zivljenjske dobe oddati v ustrezne centre za
loceno zbiranje elektronskih in elektronskih odpadkov ali pa ga ob nakupu nove naprave enakovrednega tipa vrniti prodajalcu po nacelu ena proti
o,
Ustrezno loceno zbiranje odpadkov za naknadno recikliranje, obdelavo in okolju prijazno odstranjevanje razgrajene opreme pomaga prepreciti morebitne
negativne ucinke na okolje in zdravje ter spodbuja ponovno uporabo in/ali recikliranje materialov, iz katerih je oprema izdelana.
V primeru nezakonitega odlaganja opreme, baterij in akumulatorjev s strani uporabnika se uporabijo sankdije, ki jih doloca veljavna zakonodaja.

E Simbol precrtanega smetnjaka na opremi ali njeni embalazi pomeni, da je treba izdelek, vklju¢no z neodstranljivo baterijo, ob koncu njegove

GARANCIJSKI POGOJI
POZOR:Brez racuna ali racuna o nakupu garancija ne velja.

KLAVZULE IN GARANCIJA

1. Naprava ima garancijo 24 mesecev — razen Ce je podaljSana — od datuma nakupa za napake v materialu in izdelavi.

2. Garancija ne zajema estetskih delov, baterij, gumbov, LED diod, Zarnic, odstranljivih delov, ki so izpostavljeni obrabi, poskodb, povzrocenih zaradi
malomarnosti, uporabe, nepravilne ali neustrezne namestitve, ki ni v skladu z opozorili v knjizici z navodili, ali v katerem koli primeru zaradi pojavov, ki niso
povezani znormalnim delovanjem aparata. Zlasti in kot primer je izrecno poudarjeno, da prerez napajalnega kabla transformatorja ali pozaba na polnjenje
svincenih baterij izdelkov, ki ga uporabljajo, povzrodi razveljavitev garancije.

3. Garancija preneha veljati, e je aparat posegala ali ga je popravilo nepooblasceno osebje.

4. Garancija vkljucuje zamenjavo ali popravilo komponent, za katere je bilo ugotovljeno, da imajo proizvodne napake, vkljucno s potrebnim delom.

5. Po presoji Velamp Industries srl se lahko celotna naprava zamenja z enakim modelom ali drugim izdelkom, ne da bi to pomenilo podaljSanje garancije.
6. Nadomestilo za neposredno ali posredno kakrino koli $kodo na osebah ali stvareh zaradi uporabe ali zacasne prekinitve uporabe naprave je izkljuceno.
7. vsakem primeru so stroski in tveganja transporta odgovornost kupca.
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Comunque luce
Prodotto distribuito da: VELAMP INDUSTRIES SRL

Viale Italia, 59 - 20094 Corsico (MI) Italy
info@velamp.com - www.velamp.com
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